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Main volume control (to adjust music vol)

MODE (switch to USB / SD / Bluetooth / FM / AUX-IN)

LED on/off (turn on/off LED)

MUTE (to mute the speaker)

PREV (previous song)

PLAY (play/pause music)

REPEAT (repeat to play single / all tracks)

NEXT (next song)

Low battery indicator

AUXIN (audioinput)

Treble (to adjust treble vol)

Bass (to adjust bass vol)

Echo (to adjust echo vol)

Mic. Vol (to adjust mic vol)

Micinput (to insert wired mic)

Power switch (power on/off)

Charging input jack (DC input)

Charging indicate light (red when charging, green when fully
charged)

Display (LED display screen)

USB / micro SD card input (to insert USB / micro SD card)
Micro priority (prioritises the voice coming out of the microphone
by decreasing the volume of the music. Karaoke function)
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AUXIN

You can connect the device with the external multimedia
audio sources through the port “AUX". After connection, just
set the mode to AUX by pressing the “Mode” button on the
device. The device can play the audio files from multimedia
sources like PC, mobile phone, MP3 and MP4, etc.

USB CARD / MICRO SD CARD /
BLUETOOTH/FMRADIO

USB CARD PLAYING

When power ON the product, if USB card inserted, it can
play the MP3 format music from the USB. Press PREV/NEXT
buttons to select the song you want. Press the play/pause
button to pause / resume the music.

MICRO SD CARD PLAYING

When the device is turned on it can play music in MP3 format
froma micro SD card.

Press the PREV/NEXT buttons to select the song you want.
Press the play/pause button to pause / resume the music.

NOTE: In the USB / SD modes you can choose to repeat one
or all songs by pressing the REP button.

BLUETOOTH MODE

A. Press the MODE button until the screen displays the word
BLUE. In Bluetooth mode the device goes into searching /
paring / reconnect mode for pair.

B. Now, turn ON the Bluetooth function on your mobile
phone.

C. Search for “NGS WILDMETAL" and select it to pair (for first
time pairing or pairing a new mobile device).

D. The Bluetooth speaker will be reconnecting automatically
if your mobile phone has been paired (depend on
the mobile phone’s type and configuration, manual
reconnection may require on some devices).



USER'S MANUAL

FMRADIO MODE
1. Press the MODE button to enter the FM radio mode.

2. Then press the play/pause button to carry outan
automatic channel search.

3. Once the automatic search is completed, you can switch
between the saved stations by pressing the PREV/NEXT
buttons.

CHARGING INSTRUCTIONS

This speaker has a high capacity 12V/4.5A battery. Please use
a15V/3A power adapter for charging. The charging indicator
light will turn red to indicate that it is charging. It takes 4-8
hours for the battery to reach full charge. Disconnect the
adaptor as soon as battery is fully charged (green charge
light). Battery run time: 7 hours.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Output power: 120W
Battery: 12V/4.5A
Bluetooth

Working range: 10m
Frequency response: 80Hz~18kHz
USB port

Auxinput
Microinputx2

FM Radio

Micro SD card reader
LED screen

Battery level indicator
LED lights



If atany time in the future you should need to
dispose of this product please note that:
Waste electrical products should not be
disposed of with household waste. Please
recycle where facilities exist.

H Check with your Local Authority or retailer for
recycling advice.
(Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment
Directive)
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Contrdle du volume principal (pour régler le volume de la musique)
MODE (bouton USB / SD / Bluetooth / FM / AUX-IN)

LED on/off (allumer/éteindre LED)

MUTE (pour couper le haut-parleur)

PREV (chanson précédente)

PLAY (lecture/pause)

REPEAT (répéter une seule / toutes les pistes)

NEXT (morceau suivant)

Indicateur de batterie faible

AUXIN (entrée audio)

Treble (pour ajuster le volume des aigus)

Bass (pour régler le volume des graves)

Echo (pour ajuster la réduction d'écho)

Mic. (micro) Vol (pour ajuster le volume du micro)

Micinput (pour insérer un micro filaire)

Interrupteur (marche/arrét)

Entrée pour chargeur (prise d’entrée CC)

Lalumiere indique la charge (rouge pendant la charge, vert
lorsqu'elle est chargée complétement)

Affichage (écran LED)

Entrée USB / carte micro SD (pour insérer une clé USB / micro
carte SD)

Micro prioritaire (priorise la voix du microphone en diminuant le
volume de la musique. Fonction karaoké)
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AUXIN

Vous pouvez relier I'appareil aux sources audio multimédia
externes a travers le port "AUX". Apres la connexion, appuyez
sur la touche “Mode” de I'appareil pour passer sur le mode
AUX. Ce qui indigue que I'appareil peut lire les fichiers audio
de sources multimeédia telles que le PC, le téléphone mohile,
les lecteurs de MP3 ou MP4, etc.

CARTE USB / CARTE MICROSD /
BLUETOOTH / RADIO FM

LECTURE USB

Lorsque I'on allume I'appareil, si le dispositif USB sont
insérés, la lecture de la musique du dispositif USB. Le numéro
etla durée de la piste sont affichés sur I'écran LCD. Appuyez
sur les boutons PREV/NEXT pour sélectionner la chanson de
votre choix. Appuyez sur le bouton Marche / Pause pour faire
une pause/relancer votre musigue.

CARTEMICROSD

Lorsque I'appareil est sous tension, si vous avez entré une
carte micro SD, vous pouvez reproduire la musique au format
MP3 gu'elle contient.

Appuyez sur le bouton PREV/NEXT pour sélectionner la
chanson que vous souhaitez. Appuyez sur le bouton Marche /
Pause pour faire une pause/relancer votre musique.

REMARQUE : En mode USB / SD, vous pouvez sélectionner la
répétition d'une ou de toutes les chansons en appuyant sur
le bouton REP.

MODE BLUETOOTH

A. Appuyez sur le bouton MODE jusqu'a ce que I'écran affiche
le mot BLUE. En mode Bluetooth, I'appareil est allumé
eten mode Recherche / Appairage / Reconnexion pour
réinitialiser la liaison.

B. Activer maintenant la fonction Bluetooth sur votre
téléphone mobile.

C. Rechercher le “NGS WILDMETAL" et le sélectionner pour
effectuer le couplage (pour le premier couplage ou pour le
couplage d'un nouveau dispositif mobile).

D. Le haut-parleur Bluetooth rétablira automatiguement la
connexion a votre téléphone mobile si celui-ci a été couplé
précédemment (cela dépend du type et de la configuration
du téléphone mobile, certains dispositifs peuvent requérir
la reconnexion manuelle).
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MODE RADIOFM

[

Une fois a l'intérieur, appuyer sur le bouton LECTURE /
PAUSE pour effectuer une recherche automatique des
chaines.

w

. Apres avoir effectué la recherche automatique des
fréquences, vous pouvez passer d'une station enregistrée a
l'autre en appuyant sur les boutons PREV/NEXT.

INSTRUCTIONS DE CHARGE

Ce haut-parleur a une batterie de 12V / 4,5V a haute capacité.
Nous vous conseillons d'utiliser un adaptateur secteur 15V
/3A pour la charge. Le voyant de charge devient rouge pour
indiquer que la charge est compléte. La charge dure 4-8
heures pour que la batterie atteigne sa capacité maximale.
Débranchez 'adaptateur dés que la batterie est entierement
chargée (lumiere de charge verte). Autonomie de la batterie :
7 heures.

Appuyez sur la touche MODE pour passer en mode Radio FM.

SPECIFICITES TECHNIQUES

Puissance de sortie: 120W
Batterie:12V/45A

Bluetooth

Plage de travail:10m

Réponse en fréquence : 80 Hz - 18 kHz
Port USB

Entrée auxiliaire

Entrée du microphone x2

Radio FM

Lecteur de carte micro SD
Ecran LED

Indicateur de niveau de batterie

Lumieres LED



Sidans I'avenir vous deviez vous débarrasser de
ce produit veuillez remarquer que :
Les déchets électriques ne doivent pas étre
jetés avec les déchets ménagers. Veuillez
recycler les produits dans une déchetterie.
I Consulter votre responsable local ou votre
revendeur pour un conseil sur le recyclage.
(Directive sur les déchets des équipements
électriques et électroniques)
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Control de volumen principal (para ajustar el vol. de la musica)
MODE (cambio a USB / SD / Bluetooth / FM / AUX-IN)

LED de encendido / apagado (activar / desactivar el LED)
MUTE (para silenciar el altavoz)

PREV (cancién anterior)

PLAY (reproducir / pausar la musica)

REPEAT (repetir una/ todas las canciones)

NEXT (cancién siguiente)

Indicador de bateria baja

AUXIN (entrada de audio)

Agudos (para ajustar el volumen de agudos)

Bajos (para ajustar el volumen de los bajos)

Eco (para ajustar el volumen de eco)

Mic. Vol (para ajustar el volumen del micréfono)

Entrada del micréfono (para insertar un micréfono con cable)
Interruptor de encendido (encendido / apagado)

Entrada del cargador (entrada DC)

Luz de carga (rojo durante la carga, verde cuando esta
completamente cargado)

Pantalla (pantalla LED)

Entrada micro SD/ USB (para insertar tarjetas micro SD o USB)
Prioridad de micro (da prioridad a la voz que sale del micréfono
disminuyendo el volumen de la musica. Funcion karaoke)
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AUXIN

Puede conectar el dispositivo a las fuentes de audio
multimedia externas por medio del puerto “AUX" en el panel
posterior. Después de la conexion, pulse la tecla Mode del
dispositivo para acceder al modo AUX. Esto significa que el
dispositivo puede reproducir los archivos de audio desde
otras fuentes multimedia como el PC, un teléfono mavil, un
reproductor de MP3y de MP4, etc.

TARJETAUSB / TARJETAMICROSD /
BLUETOOTH /RADIO FM

REPRODUCCION DE USB

Cuando el equipo esta encendido, si se ha introducido un
dispositivo USB, este puede reproducir la musica en formato
MP3 que contiene. Pulse los botones PREV/NEXT para
seleccionar la cancion que desea. Pulse el botdn play/pause
para pausar/reanudar su musica.

TARJETAMICROSD

Cuando el equipo estd encendido, si se ha introducido una
tarjeta micro SD, este puede reproducir la musica en formato
MP3 que contiene.

Pulse los botones PREV/NEXT para seleccionar la cancién
que desea. Pulse el botén play/pause para pausar/reanudar
su musica.

NOTA: En los modos USB / SD podemos seleccionar la
repeticion de una o todas las canciones pulsando el botdn
REP.

MODO BLUETOOTH

A. Pulse el botén MODE hasta que en la pantalla aparezca
la palabra BLUE. En modo Bluetooth el dispositivo esta
encendido y en modo blsgueda / emparejamiento /
reconexion para restablecer enlace.

B. Encienda ahora la funcién Bluetooth de su teléfono movil.

C. Busque “NGS WILDMETAL" y selecciénelo para realizar el
emparejamiento (por primera vez o para emparejar un
nuevo dispositivo).

D. El altavoz Bluetooth se reconectara automaticamente
si su teléfono mavil ha sido emparejado (segtin el tipoy
la configuracion del teléfono movil, puede ser necesario
realizar manualmente la reconexién en algunos
dispositivos).

11



MODO RADIO
Pulsar el botén MODE hasta acceder al modo Radio FM.

[

Unavez dentro pulsar el botén PLAY/PAUSE para realizar
una busqueda automatica de canales.

w

. Una vez finalizada la busqueda automatica de canales,
podemos pasar entre las emisoras guardadas pulsando los
botones PREV/NEXT.

INSTRUCCIONES DE CARGA

Este altavoz tiene una bateria de 12 V/ 4,5 A de alta capacidad.

Por favor, use un adaptador de alimentaciénde 15V /3A
parala carga. Laluz indicadora de carga se enciende en color
rojo para indicar que se esta cargando. Una carga completa
tarda entre 4y 8 horas. Desconecte el adaptador en cuanto
la bateria esté completamente cargada (luz de carga verde).
Bateria en tiempo de ejecucion: 7 horas.

12

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Potencia de salida: 120W
Bateria: 12V/4,5A

Bluetooth

Rango de trabajo: 10m
Respuesta de frecuencia: 80Hz-18kHz
Puerto USB

Entrada auxiliar

Entrada de micréfono

Radio FM

Lector de tarjetas micro SD
Pantalla LED

Indicador del nivel de bateria
Luces LED



Sien el futuro tiene que desechar este producto,

tenga en cuenta que:

Los residuos de productos eléctricos no se

tienen que tirar con la basura domeéstica.

Reciclelo en las instalaciones disponibles.
I Consulte alas Autoridades Locales o al

distribuidor para que le de instrucciones sobre

el reciclaje.

(Directiva sobre la eliminacion de Aparatos

Electrénicosy Eléctricos)
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Haupt-Lautstarkeregler (zum Einstellen der Musiklautstarke)
MODUS (Schalter fiir USB/SD/Bluetooth/FM/AUX-IN)

LED ein/aus (zum Ein-/Ausschalten der LED)

MUTE (zum Stummschalten des Lautsprechers)

PREV (vorheriges Lied)

PLAY (Musik abspielen/pausieren)

REPEAT (Wiederholung einzelner/aller Titel)

NEXT (néchstes Lied)

Anzeige fir niedrigen Akkustand

AUXIN (Audioeingang)

Treble (zum Einstellen der Héhenlautstarke)

Bass (zum Einstellen der Basslautstarke)

Echo (zum Einstellen der Echostarke)

Mikro Lautstarke (zum Einstellen der Mikro-Lautstarke)
Mikrofoneingang (fiir verdrahtete Mikrofone)

Netzschalter (Strom ein-/ausschalten)

Ladeeingangsbuchse (DC-Eingang)

Ladeindikator-Licht (rot wahrend des Aufladens, griin, wenn die
Batterie voll aufgeladen ist)

Display (LED-Anzeige-Bildschirm)

USB/Micro SD-Karteneingang (um USB/Micro SD-Karte einzusetzen)
Mikro-Prioritat (priorisiert die Stimme aus dem Mikrofon, um die
Lautstarke der Musik zu verringern. Karaoke-Funktion)
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AUXIN

Kénnen Sie das Gerat an die externe Audio Multimedia Quellen
mit dem "AUX" Anschluss der externen Systemsteurung
anschliessen. Nach dem Anschluss, driicken Sie die Mode des
Gerats um den AUX Modus zu starten. Das heisst dass das Gerat
die Audio Dateien von anderen Multimedia Quellen wie der PC,
ein Handy, ein MP3 oder MP4 Spieler, etc. wiedergeben kann.

USB KARTE / MICRO SD KARTE /
BLUETOOTH /RADIO FM

USB WIEDERGABE

Wenn das Gerat eingeschaltet ist, wenn das USB Gerat
eingelegt wurde, es kann die vorhandene Musikim MP3 Format
wiedergeben. Driicken Sie die PREV/NEXT Taste um das
gewiinschte Lied auszuwahlen. Driicken Sie die Wiedergabe/
Pause-Taste, um Ihre Musik zu unterbrechen/fortzusetzen.

MICRO SD KARTE

Wenn das Gerat eingeschaltet und eine Micro SD-Karte
eingefiihrtist, kann es die darauf enthaltene Musik im MP3-
Format abspielen.

Driicken Sie die PREV/NEXT Taste, um den gewtinschten
Song auszuwahlen. Driicken Sie die Wiedergabe/Pause-
Taste, um Ihre Musik zu unterbrechen/fortzusetzen.

HINWEIS: Im USB-/SD-Modus kénnen Sie durch Driicken der
Taste REP einen oder alle Titel wiederholen.

BLUETOOTH-MODUS

A. Driicken Sie die MODE-Taste, bis auf der Anzeige das
Wort BLUE erscheint. Im Bluetooth-Modus ist das
Gerat eingeschaltet und befindet sich im Suchmodus
/ Kopplungsmodus / Neuverbindungsmodus zur
Verbindungswiederherstellung.

B.Schalten Sie jetzt die Bluetooth Funktion Ihres Handys ein.

C."NGS WILDMETAL" suchen und wahlen um die
Ubereinstimmung durchzufiihren (zum ersten Mal oder
um ein neues Gerat anzuschliessen).

D. Der Bluetooth Lautsprecher wird automatisch
angeschlossen wenn Ihr Handy (ibereinstimmt
wurde (je nach Modell und Einstellung des Handys
kann es notwendig sein die Gerate manuell wieder
anzuschliessen).

15



RADIOMODUS

1. Driicken Sie die MODE-Taste, bis Sie in den FM-
Radiomodus wechseln.

Einmal drinnen, driicken Sie die PLAY / PAUSE-Taste, um
einen automatischen Sendersuchlauf durchzufiihren.

n

w

. Nach dem automatischen Sendersuchlauf kénnen Sie
zwischen den gespeicherten Sendern umschalten, indem
Sie die PREV/NEXT Taste driicken.

LADEANWEISUNGEN

Dieser Lautsprecher hat eine 12V/4,5A-Batterie mit hoher
Kapazitat. Bitte verwenden Sie ein 15V/3A-Netzteil zum
Aufladen. Die Ladeanzeige leuchtet rot, um das Laden
anzuzeigen. Es dauert 4-8 Stunden fir die Batterie, die volle
Ladung zu erreichen. Trennen Sie den Adapter, sobald die
Batterie voll geladen ist (Griines Ladelicht). Batterie-Laufzeit:
7 Stunden.

16

TECNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Ausgangsleistung: 120W
Batterie: 12V/4,5A
Bluetooth
Arbeitsbereich: 10m
Frequenzgang: 80Hz-18kHz
USB-Anschluss
AUX-Eingang
Mikrofoneingang

FM Radio

Micro SD-Kartenleser
LED-Bildschirm
Batteriestandsanzeige
LED-Beleuchtung



Sollten Sie dieses Produkt spater einmal
entsorgen miissen, beachten Sie bitte, dass
elektrische Abfallprodukte nicht mit dem
Haushaltsmuill entsorgt werden diirfen.
Bitte filhren Sie das Produkt dem Recycling
. sofern eine entsprechende Einrichtung
(Wertstoffhof) vorhanden ist.
Fragen Sie bei Ihren Behdrden vor Ort nach
Mdglichkeiten zum Recycling.
(Richtlinie Gber Elektro- und Elektronik-
Altgeréate).
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Regolatore del volume principale (per regolare il volume della
musica)

MODE (passa a USB / SD / Bluetooth / FM / AUX-IN)

LED on/ off (accendere / spegnere il LED)

MUTE (per disattivare I'altoparlante))

PREV (brano precedente)

PLAY (riproduzione / pausa)

REPEAT (ripetizione della canzone singola / tutte le tracce)
NEXT (canzone successiva)

Indicatore del livello di batteria basso

AUX N (ingresso audio)

Treble (per regolare il volume degli acuti)

Bass (per regolare il volume dei bassi)

Echo (per regolare il volume di eco)

Mic. Vol (per regolare il volume del microfono)

Ingresso del microfono (per inserire il cavo del microfono)
Interruttore di accensione (accensione / spegnimento)

Ricarica jack diingresso (ingresso DC)

Spia indicatore di ricarica (rosso durante la ricarica, verde quando
la carica e completa)

Display (schermo)

USB / Micro SD card input (per inserire la scheda USB / Micro SD)
Priorita al microfono (da priorita alla voce in uscita dal microfono
diminuendo il volume della musica. Funzionalita Karaoke)
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AUXIN

E possibile collegare il dispositivo a delle sorgenti audio
multimediali esterne tramite la presa ‘AUX. Dopo la
connessione, premere il tasto Mode affinché il dispositiva
vada in modo AUX. Questo significa che il dispositivo puo
riprodurre file audio da altre fonti come il PC, un telefono
cellulare, un lettore MP3 0 MP4, ecc.

SCHEDA USB / SCHEDA MICRO SD /
BLUETOOTH /RADIO FM

RIPRODUZIONE DA USB

Quando il computer e acceso, se si e inserita un dispositivo
USB, si puo riprodurre i brani presenti in formato MP3.
Premere il tasto PREV/NEXT per selezionare il brano
desiderato. Premere il tasto play/pausa per mettere in
pausa/riavviare la musica.

SCHEDA MICROSD

Quando il computer € acceso, se e stata inserita una scheda
Micro SD, e possibile riprodurre la musica in formato MP3
contenutain essa.

Premere il pulsante PREV/NEXT per selezionare il brano che
sidesidera. Premere il tasto play/pausa per mettere in pausa/
riavviare lamusica.

NOTA: In modalita SD / USB ¢ possibile selezionare la
ripetizione di uno o tuttii brani premendo il tasto REP.

MODE BLUETOOTH

A.Premere il tasto MODE fino a visualizzare la parola BLUE. In
modalita Bluetooth il dispositivo e acceso con la funzione
ricerca / collegamento / riconnessione per ripristinare il
collegamento.

B. Accendere adesso la funzione Bluetooth del suo
telefonino.

C.Cercare “NGS WILDMETAL" e selezionarlo per realizzare
I'accoppiamento per la prima volta o per accoppiare un
nuovo dispositivo.

D. L'altoparlante Bluetooth si riconnettera automaticamente
seil suo telefonino e stato accoppiato. In base al tipo e la
configurazione del telefonino, e possibile dover realizzare
manualmente la riconnessione in alcuni dispositivi.
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MODALITA' RADIO FM

1. Premere il tasto MODE per accedere alla modalita Radio
FM.

Una volta all'interno, premi il pulsante PLAY/PAUSE per
eseguire una ricerca automatica dei canali.

n

w

. Una volta completata la ricerca automatica dei canali, sara
possibile spostarsi tra le stazioni radio salvate premendoiil
pulsante PREV/NEXT.

ISTRUZIONI PER LA RICARICA

Questo altoparlante ha una batteria da12V /4,5A ad alta
potenza. Per la ricarica si prega di utilizzare un adattatore
dialimentazione 15V / 3A. L'indicatore luminoso si accende
con un colore rosso per indicare che e in corso la ricarica.
Civogliono 4-8 ore perche la batteria completi la ricarica.
Scollegare I'adattatore appena la batteria ha completatola
ricarica (luce di ricarica verde). Durata della batteria: 7 ore.

20

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Potenza di uscita: 120W
Batteria: 12V/4,5A
Bluetooth

Frequenza dilavoro: 10 m
Risposta in frequenza: 80Hz-18kHz
Porta USB

Ingresso ausiliario
Ingresso microfono

Radio FM

Lettore di schede micro SD
Display a LED

Indicatore livello batteria
Indicatori LED



Sein futuro dovesse essere necessario smaltire
questo prodotto, si prega di notare che:
I rifiuti elettrici non devono essere smaltiti
insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Riciclare in apposite
strutture.

I erificare con I'Autorita locale o Rivenditore
dove poter riciclare il dispositivo.
(Direttiva sullo smaltimento dei rifiuti elettrici
ed elettronici)
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Controlo de volume principal (para ajustar o volume da musica)
MODO (alternar entre USB/SD/Bluetooth/FM/AUX-IN)

LED ligado/desligado (LED ligar/desligar)

MUTE (para silenciar o altifalante)

PREV (faixa anterior)

PLAY (reproduzir/pausar faixa)

REPEAT (para reproduzir faixa tnica/todas as faixas)

NEXT (proxima faixa)

Indicador de bateria fraca

AUXIN (entrada de dudio)

Treble (para ajustar o volume dos agudos)

Bass (para ajustar o volume dos graves)

Echo (para ajustar o volume de eco)

Mic. Vol (para ajustar o volume do microfone)

Entrada de microfone (para inserir microfone com fio)
Interruptor de alimentacao (ligar/desligar)

Tomada de alimentagao (entrada DC)

Luz indicadora de carregamento (vermelho durante o
carregamento, verde quando totalmente carregado)

Ecra (ecra LED)

USB/entrada de cartdo micro SD (para introduzir USB/cartao micro SD)
Prioridade ao microfone (da prioridade a voz que sai do microfone,
diminuindo o volume da musica. Funcao Karaoke
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AUXIN

Pode ligar o dispositivo as fontes de atidio multimédia
externas por meio da entrada "AUX". Depois da ligagao,
carregue na tecla Mode do dispositivo para aceder ao modo
AUX. Isto significa que o dispositivo pode reproduzir os
arquivos de audio a partir de outras fontes multimédia como
0 PC, um telemdvel, um reprodutor de MP3 e de MP4, etc.

CARTAO USB / CARTAO MICROSD /
BLUETOOTH / RADIO FM

REPRODUGAO DE USB

Quando o equipamento estiver aceso, se foi introduzido um
dispositivo USB, este pode reproduzir a musica no formato
MP3 que contém. A Carregue no botdo PREV/NEXT para
selecionar a cancao que deseja ouvir. Pressione o botdo play/
pause para interromper ou reproduzir a musica.

CARTAOMICROSD

Poderd reproduzir musica em formato MP3 a partir de um
cartdo micro SD introduzido no aparelho quando este estiver
ligado.

Pressione o botao PREV/NEXT para escolher a faixa que
deseja ouvir. Pressione o botdo play/pause para interromper
ou reproduzir a musica.

NOTA: Nos modos USB / SD é possivel selecionar a repeticao
de uma ou de todas as faixas, pressionando o botdo REP.

MODO BLUETOOTH

A. Pressione o botdo MODE até que a palavra BLUE apareca
no ecra. No modo Bluetooth o dispositivo estd ligado e
em modo de busca / emparelhamento / religacdo para
restabelecer conexao.

B. Acenda agora a fungao Bluetooth de seu telemdvel.

C. Procure “NGS WILDMETAL" e selecione-o para realizar o
emparelhamento (pela primeira vez ou para emparelhar
um novo dispositivo).

D. O reprodutor Bluetooth voltard a ligar-se
automaticamente se o seu telemdvel foi emparelhado
(segundo o tipo e a configuragao do seu telemdvel, pode
ser necessario realizar manualmente ligagdo de alguns
dispositivos).
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MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR

MODO DE RADIO FM
1. Prima o botdo MODE até aceder ao modo de Rédio FM.

2. Depois de entrar na fungao, premir o botdo PLAY/PAUSE
para fazer uma busca automatica de canais.

3. Apds a pesquisa automatica de canais, podemos mover-
nos entre as estagdes guardadas premindo o botdo PREV/
NEXT.

INSTRUCOES DE CARREGAMENTO

Este altifalante tem uma bateria de 12V/4,5A de alta
capacidade. Use um carregador de 15V/3A para o
carregamento. A luz indicadora de carga fica vermelha
paraindicar que o carregamento estd em curso. A bateria
demora 4 a 8 horas até atingir a carga completa. Desligue o
carregador assim que a bateria estiver totalmente carregada
(luz de carga verde). Tempo de utilizagdo da bateria: 7 horas.

24

ESPECIFICACOES TECNICAS

Poténcia de saida: 120W

Bateria: 12V/4,5A

Bluetooth

Amplitude de funcionamento: 10m
Resposta de Frequéncia: 80Hz-18kHz
Porta USB

Entrada auxiliar

Entrada do microfone

Rédio FM

Leitor de cartdo micro SD

Display LED

Indicador do nivel de bateria
Luzes LED



Se a qualquer momento no futuro tiver que se
desfazer deste produto, por favor note que:

Os residuos dos produtos eléctricos ndo
deverdo ser misturados juntamente com os
residuos domeésticos. Por favor recicle onde
seja possivel.

Verifique junto da sua Autoridade Local ou
comerciante informagao acerca de reciclagem.
(Directiva sobre Residuos de Equipamento
Eléctrico e Electrénico)
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Glowna regulacja gtosnosci (aby dostosowac gtosnos¢ muzyki)
MODE (przelacz na tryb USB / SD / Bluetooth / FM / AUX-IN)
LED wt/ wyt (wiacz [ wytgcz LED)

MUTE (wyciszenie gtosnika)

PREV (poprzedni utwar)

PLAY (odtworzenie/zatrzymanie muzyki)

REPEAT (powtorz pojedynczy(e) / wszystkie utwory)

NEXT (nastepny utwar)

Wskaznik niskiego poziomu natadowania baterii

AUX N (wejscie audio)

Treble (stuzy do regulacji glo$nosci tondw wysokich)

Bass (stuzy do regulacji gtosnosci baséw)

Echo (stuzy do regulacji poziomu echa)

Mic. Vol (stuzy do regulacji gtosnosci mikrofonu)

Micinput (do podpiecia mikrofonu przewodowego)
Wigcznik/Wylacznik (wt / wyt zasilanie)

tadowanie wejscia jack (wejscie DC)

Na fadowanie wskazuje Swiatto (czerwony podczas fadowania,
zielony w przypadku catkowitego natadowania)

Wyswietlacz (ekran LED)

Wejscie kart USB / Micro SD (do wiozenia karty USB / Micro SD)
Priorytet mikrofonu (nadaje priorytet glosowi dobiegajgcemu z
mikrofonu, zmniejszajac glosnosc muzyki. Funkcja Karaoke)
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WEJSCIE AUX IN

Urzadzenie moze zostac potaczone z innymi zrodtami plikéw
multimedialnych za pomoca portu “AUX". Po podigczeniu,
nacisnij przycisk Mode aby przejs¢ do trybu AUX. Oznacza
to, ze urzadzenie moze odtwarzac pliki audio zinnych zrodet
multimedialnych takich, jak komputer, telefon komdrkowy,
odtwarzacz MP3iMP4, etc.

KARTA USB / KARTAMICROSD /
BLUETOOTH /RADIO FM

ODTWARZANIE ZA POMOCA POLACZENIA USB

Gdy urzadzenie jest wigczone, jesli wczesdniej podigczono
plikéw za pomoca USB, urzadzenie moze odtwarzac muzyke
w formacie MP3. Aby wybrac éciezke, ktdrg chcesz odstuchac,
nacisnij przycisk PREV/NEXT. Nacisnij przycisk odtwarzania /
pauzy, aby przerwac / wznowic muzyke.

KARTAMICROSD

Gdy komputer jest wigczony, i jesli wprowadzona zostata
karta micro SD, mozna odtwarzac muzyke w formacie MP3,
ktora zawiera.

Nacisnij przycisk PREV/NEXT, aby wybrac utwdr, ktérego
chcesz postuchac. Nacisnij przycisk odtwarzania / pauzy, aby
przerwac [ wznowi¢ muzyke.

UWAGA: W trybie USB / SD mozna wybrac powtarzanie
Jjednego lub wszystkich utwordw, naciskajac przycisk REP
wznowi¢ muzyke.

TRYB BLUETOOTH

A. Nacisnij przycisk MODE, az na ekranie pojawi sie stowo BLUE.
W trybie Bluetooth urzadzenie jest wigczone, podobnie w
trybie szukanie/ dopasowywanie/ potgcz ponownie aby
przywrocic fgcznosc.

B. Wigcz funkcje bluetooth w swoim telefonie komdrkowym.

C. Wyszukaj “NGS WILDMETAL" i wybierz to urzadzenie w
celu sparowania go z telefonem (po raz pierwszy lub w celu
sparowania nowego urzadzenia).

D. Glosnik bluetooth pofaczy sie automatycznie, jesli wezesniej
zostanie sparowany z telefonem komarkowym (w zaleznosci
od rodzaju i konfiguracji telefonu, ponowne potaczenie w
przypadku niektdrych urzadzen musi by¢ wykonane recznie).
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TRYBRADIOFM

1. Nacisnij przycisk MODE, aby wigczyc tryb Radia FM.

2. Po wejsciu nacisnij przycisk PLAY/PAUSE, by rozpoczac
automatyczne wyszukiwanie kanatow.

3. Po zakoriczeniu automatycznego wyszukania kanatow,
mozemy poruszac sie miedzy zapisanymi stacjami
naciskajac przycisk PREV/NEXT.

INSTRUKCJE tADOWANIA

Gtosnik posiada baterig 12V / 4,5A o duzej pojemnosci. Do
fadowania nalezy uzywac zasilacza 15V / 3A. Kontrolka
fadowania swieci na czerwono, sygnalizujac fadowanie w
toku. Do osiggniecia petnego natadowania bateria potrzebuje
4-8 godzin. Odiacz zasilacz jak tylko bateria jest w petni
natadowana (zielona kontrolka tadowania). Czas dziatania na
baterii: 7 godz.

28

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Moc wyjsciowa: 120W

Akumulator: 12V/4,5A

Bluetooth

Zasieg pracy:10m

Pasmo przenoszenia: 80 Hz - 18 kHz
Port USB

Wejscie pomocnicze

Wejscie mikrofonu

Radio FM

Czytnik kart MICRO SD

Wyswietlacz LED

Wskaznik poziomu natadowania akumulatora
Wskazniki LED



Jezeliw przysziodci zajdzie potrzeba utylizacji
niniejszego produktu nalezy pamietac, ze:
Zuzyte urzadzenia elektryczne i elektroniczne
nie moga by¢ wyrzucane wraz z innymi
odpadami pochodzacymi z gospodarstwa
domowego. Tego typu urzadzenia nalezy
przekazac do punktu sktadowania zuzytych
urzadzen elektrycznych i elektronicznych.
Informacje na temat punktdw skiadowania
mozna uzyskac od miejscowych wiadz

i usprzedawcy.

(Dyrektywa WEEE w sprawie zuzytego sprzetu
elektrycznego i elektronicznego)

29



LWONDU D WM

=
= o

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
2l

30

OVERZICHT

Belangrijkste volumeregeling (om muziekvolume aan te passen)
MODE (schakel naar USB / SD / Bluetooth / FM / AUX-IN)
LED on/off (schakel LED aan/uit)

MUTE (om de luidspreker te dempen)

PREV (vorige nummer)

PLAY (afspelen/pauzeren muziek)

REPEAT (herhalen om enkele/alle tracks af te spelen)
NEXT (volgende nummer)

Lage batterij-indicator

AUX N (audio-ingang)

Treble (treblevolume aanpassen)

Bass (lage tonen aanpassen)

Echo (echovolume aanpassen)

Mic. Vol (microfoonvolume aanpassen)

Mic-ingang (bedrade microfoon inpluggen)
Uit-schakelaar (aan/uit)

Opladen ingang (DC-ingang)

Opladen indicator (rood tijdens het opladen, groen wanneer volledig

opgeladen)
Display (LED-scherm)

USB / Micro SD-kaart-ingang (om USB / Micro SD-kaart in te voegen)

Priority micro (de stem uit de microfoon krijgt prioriteit en het
volume van de muziek neemt af. Karaokefunctie)

10

n
[CIWESN]

13

©0

(~

nowo

12



AUXIN

U kunt het apparaat verbinden met externe multimedia-
audiobronnen via de uitgang “AUX". Na het aansluiten,
schakelt u gewoon de modus op AUX door te drukken op

de “Mode"-knop op het apparaat. Het apparaat kan de
audiobestanden afspelen van multimedia-bronnen zoals PC,
mobiele telefoon, MP3 en MP4, etc.

USB-KAART / MICRO SD-KAART /
BLUETOOTH / FM-RADIO

USB-KAART AFSPELEN

Wanneer het product onder stroom staat, met de USB-kaart
geplaatst, kan het MP3-formaat muziek afspelen vanaf

de USB. Druk op PREV/NEXT-knoppen om het liedje te
selecteren dat u wil. Druk op de play/pauze-knop om te
pauzeren/muziek te hervatten.

MICRO SD-KAART AFSPELEN

Wanneer het apparaat is ingeschakeld, kan het muziek
afspelen in MP3-formaat van een micro SD-kaart.

Druk op PREV/NEXT-knoppen om het liedje te selecteren dat
u wil. Druk op de play/pauze-knop om te pauzeren/muziek
te hervatten.

NOTITIE: In de USB / SD-modi kunt u kiezen om één of alle
nummers te herhalen door op de knop REP te duwen.

BLUETOOTH-MODUS

A. Druk op de knop MODE totdat op het scherm het woord
BLUE verschijnt. In de Bluetooth-modus zal het apparaat
de modus zoeken / paring / afsluiten kiezen.

B. Zet nu de Bluetooth-functie AAN op uw mobiele telefoon.

C. Zoek naar “NGS WILDMETAL" en selecteer om te
verbinden (voor de eerste keer verbinden of verbinden van
een nieuw mobiel apparaat).

D. De Bluetooth-luidspreker wordt automatisch opnieuw
aangesloten als uw mobiele telefoon is verbonden
(afhankelijk van het type mobiele telefoon en het type
configuratie, manuele heraansluiting kan op sommige
apparaten nodig zijn).
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FM-RADIO-MODUS
1. Druk op de MODE-knop om de FM-radio in te schakelen.

2. Eenmaal binnen op de PLAY/PAUSE-knop drukken om
automatisch kanalen te zoeken.

3. Zodra het automatisch zoeken is voltooid, kunt u
schakelen tussen de opgeslagen zenders door te drukken
op de PREV/NEXT-knoppen.

OPLAADINSTRUCTIES

Deze luidspreker heeft een hoge capaciteit met een accu
van 12V/4,5A. Gebruik een 15V/3A oplader. De laadindicator
licht rood op om het opladen aan te geven. Het duurt 4-8 uur
voor de batterij volledig is opgeladen. Koppel de adapter af
zodra de batterij volledig is opgeladen (groen oplaad licht).
Werkingstijd batterij: 7 uur.

32

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Uitgangsvermogen: 120 W
Batterij: 12V/4,5A
Bluetooth

Werkbereik: 10m
Frequentiebereik: 80 Hz tot 18 kHz
USB-poort

Aux-ingang

Micro-ingang x2

FM-radio

Micro SD-kaartlezer
Ledscherm
Batterij-indicator
LED-lichten



Indien u dit product in de toekomst wilt
afdanken, dan moet u er rekening mee houden
dat:

elektrische producten niet bij het huishoudelijk
afval mogen geplaatst worden. Recyclenin de
beschikbare installaties.

Raadpleeg de lokale autoriteiten of dealer voor
instructies over recycling.

(Richtlijn betreffende de verwijdering van
elektrische en elektronische apparatuur)
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CELKOVE SHRNUTI

Hlavni ovladac hlasitosti (k iprave hlasitosti hudby)

MODE (vybér mezi rezimy USB / SD / Bluetooth / FM [ AUX-IN)
LED zapnuto / vypnuto (zapnuti / vypnuti LED)

MUTE (ztlumeni reproduktoru)

PREV (predchozi skladba)

PLAY (pustit / zastavit hudbu)

REPEAT (opakovat jednu / vsechny skladby)

NEXT (nasledujici skladba)

Ukazatel vybiti baterie

AUX N (audio vstup)

Vysky (nastaveni hlasitosti vysek)

Basy (nastaveni hlasitosti bast)

Echo (pro nastaveni hlasitosti echa)

Mic. Vol (pro nastaveni hlasitosti mikrofonu)

Vstup mikrofonu (pro zapojeni mikrofonu s kabelem)
Prepinac (zapnuto/vypnuto)

Vstup nahijecky (vstup DC)

Indikator nabijeni (Cervena pri nabijeni, zelend pri plném nabiti)
Displej (LED displej)

Vstup micro SD/USB (pro viozeni micro SD nebo USB karty)
Priorita mikrofonu (upfednostriuje hlas z mikrofonu a snizuje
hlasitost hudby. Funkce karaoke)
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AUXIN

MiiZete pripojit zafizeni k externim zdrojdm multimedialniho
zvuku pres port, AUX" na zadnim panelu. Po pripojeni

stisknéte tlacitko MODE na zarfizeni pro pristup k rezimu AUX.

Toznamena, Ze zafizeni mdZze prehravat zvukové soubory z
jinych zdroj& médi, jako jsou potitace, mobilni telefony, MP3
aMP4 prehravace apod.

KARTA USB /MICROSD /
BLUETOOTH/FMRADIO

PREHRAVANi Z USB

Kdyz je pristroj zapnuty a vioZili jste zarizeni USB, mlzete
prehravat hudbu ve formatu MP3, kterou zarizeni obsahuje.
Stisknéte tlacitko predchozi/dalsi a vyberte skladbu, kterou
chcete prehrat. Stisknéte tlacitko prehrat/zastavit pro
pozastaveni/obnoveni hudby.

MICRO SD KARTA

Kdyz je pristroj zapnuty a vioZili jste kartu SD, mlzete
prehravat hudbu ve formatu MP3, kterou zafizeni obsahuje.

Stisknéte tlacitko predchozi/dalsia vyberte skladbu, kterou
chcete prehrat. Stisknéte tlacitko prehrat/zastavit pro
pozastaveni/obnoveni hudby.

POZNAMKA: V rezimech SD/USB Ize vybrat opakovani jedné
nebo véech skladeb stisknutim tlacitka REP.

REZIM BLUETOOTH

A. Stisknéte tlacitko MODE, dokud se na displeji neobjevi
napis ,BLUE". V rezimu Bluetooth je zafizeni zapnuté a
nachazi se v rezimu vyhledavani / parovani / znovupripojeni
pro obnoveni propojent.

B. Zapneéte nyni funkci Bluetooth na svém mobilnim telefonu.

C. Vyhledejte zafizeni's nazvem ,NGS WILDMETAL" a vyberte
jej pro parovani (poprvé nebo pro sparovani nového
pristroje).

D. Reproduktor Bluetooth se pripoji automaticky, pokud
byl uz byl mobilni telefon sparovan (v zavislosti na typu a
konfiguraci mobilniho telefonu budete muset na nékterych
zarizenich provést opétovné pripojeni rucné).
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REZIM RADIO

1. Stisknéte tlacitko MODE pro vstup do rezimu FM radia.

2. Jakmile jste v rezimu, stisknéte tlacitko PLAY/PAUSE, aby
zarizeni proved|o automatickeé vyhledani kanald.

3. Po automatickém vyhledani mdzete pohybovat mezi
ulozenymi stanicemi stisknutim tlacitek PREV a NEXT.

POKYNY K NABIJENI

Tento reproduktor ma baterii 12 V/4,5 A a s vysokou
kapacitou. Pouzijte napajeci adaptér 15V / 3 A pro nabijeni.
Kontrolka nabijeni se rozsviti cervené a oznacuje, ze nabijeni
probihd. Uplné nabiti baterie trva 4 az 8 hodin. Odpojte
adapteér, kdyz je baterie pIné nabita (zelend kontrolka). Doba
béhu baterie: 7 hodin.
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TECHNICKE SPECIFIKACE

Vystupni vykon: 120W
Baterie:12V/45A
Bluetooth
Pracovnidosah:10m
Frekvencni odezva: 80 Hz - 18 kHz
Port USB

Pomocny vstup

Vstup pro mikrofon
FMradio

Ctecka micro SD karet
LED displej

Indikator stavu baterie
LED svétla



Pokud bude tento vyrobek tfeba v budoucnu

zlikvidovat, upozorriujeme, ze:

Elektrické produkty nesmi byt likvidovany

spolecné s komunalnim odpadem. Je tieba je

recyklovatv prislusnych zarizenich.
I rropokyny krecyklaci se obratte na mistni

Urady nebo na prodejce.

(Smérnice o likvidaci elektrickych a

elektronickych zafizeni)
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EMIZKONHZH

KOplo xeiptoTripio eNéyxou £vtaong (yia T pUBHION TNG EVTAcnG TNG LOUCIKG)
IMODE (a\hayrj og USB/ SD / Bluetooth / FM / AUX-IN)

LED on/off (evepyomoinon/amnevepyomnoinon LED)

MUTE (y1a oiyacn Tou peyaguvou)

PREV (mponyoUpievo tpayousdt)

PLAY (avamapaywyry/mauon HOUCIKIG) 10
REPEAT (gmavaAnyn avamapaywyrg eVOG/OMwY TwV KOHUOTIWV)

NEXT (endpevo tpayoud))

‘Evdei€n xapnArg pratapiag 7
AUX IN (gicodoc Fixou) 4
Treble (yia ) puBLION TIPiHOVEVTAOH LPNAWY CUXVOTHTWV) 21

Bass (y1a T pUBpIon g évtaong Twv pndowv)
Echo (yia T p0Bion e évtaong avinxeiou) 14
Mic. Vol (yiatn pUBion ¢ évtaong Tou HIKpoQwvou) 13

Eicodog Mic (yia v €l0aywyr| EVOUPHATOU UIKPOPUWVOU)

AlakoTTTng 10X VO (vepyortoinon/armevepyoroinon 1ox0Uocg)

Yrodoxr 10680u @opTion (eicodog DC)

Eveiktikr Auyvia popTiong (KOKKIVO Katd Tn SIGPKELQ TG POPTIONG, TTPAGIVO
Gtav givat IANPWE POPTIoHEVO)

0B6vn (086vn evdei€ewv LED)

EicoSog USB / kaptag micro SD (yia tnv eioaywyr) USB / kaptag micro SD)
TMpoTepaIGTNTa GTOUG FX0UC (Sivel PoTepaIGTNTA TN Puwvr] TTou PByaivel and
TO HIKPOPWVO HEIWVOVTAG TNV VTAOT TNG MOUGIKIG. AETOUPYia KApaoKe)
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AUX ZE XPHZH

Metam ovvdeon, matrjote MODE, worte va €xete mpdofBaon ot
Aertoupyia AUX. AUTO onpiaivel 6Tt  GUOKEUN PMopEi va avarapdyet
apxeia rixou amo GANEC EEWTEPIKEG TMYEG TOAUpECWV, OTwG PC,
KIvnto TAépwvo, MP3 kat MP4 player, KNTT.

KAPTA USB / KAPTA MICRO SD /
BLUETOOTH / PAAIO®QNO FM

ANAMAPATQIH AITO USB

‘OTav 0 UTTOAOYICTIG EiVall EVEPYOTIOINUEVOG, Kall EXETE El0ayel USB ot
OUOKELN, TOTE QUTH QVarapdyel TV HOUGIKI) TTOU UTIAPXEL 0T KapTa
o€ poper) MP3. Matriote 1o kouprt PREV/NEXT yia va emhégete 1o
Tpayoudi Tou BéNeTE. MaTOTE To KoUK avarapaywyr / Tavon yia
TN navon / enavekkivnon Tng HOUCIKHG.

KAPTA MICRO SD

‘OTav 0 UTTOAOYICTI|G EVOll EVEPYOTIOINUEVOG, KOll EXETE EICAYEL TN
OUOKeLN pia k&pTa micro SD, TéTe auT avarnapdyel TNV HOUGIK TTou
undipxel ot kdpta oe pop@r) MP3.

Marriote To mrjktpo PREV/NEXT yia va emAéEeTe To Tpayoust iou
BéMete. MatrioTe TO KoL Avanapaywyr} / Tavon yia T mavon /
ETMAVEKKIVNON TNG HOUOIKHG.

IHMEIQZH: Ztoug pémoug Aerroupyiag USB / SD prmopeite va
EMAEEETE TNV EMAVAANYIN EVOG 1} GAWV TWV TPAYOUSIDY TIATWVTAG
7o riktpo REP.

NEITOYPTIA BLUETOOTH

A. Matrote to mriktpo MODE [Aertoupyia] péxpt va eppavioTel
otnv 086vn n Aé€n BLUE [ume] Ztn Aertoupyia Bluetooth g
(GUOKEUNG Elval evepyoTtoinpévn Kat 1ot avadrytnong / mauyvidt /
EMAVOOUVSEDT YIa VA EMAVAPEPETE CUVSETHO.

@

Evepyormoirjote tn Aertoupyia Bluetooth tou kivntol oag
TNAEPWVOU.
Kavte avadrimon yia to“NGS WILDMETAL” Kat emAEETE To yia

vampaypaTonoinBei UyXPOVIHAG (yia TIpWT popd i ia va to
(OUYXPOVIOETE IE L0 VEQ CUOKEUN).

gl

D. To nxeio Bluetooth 6a emavacuvdedei autopaTa av To KIvTte
000G TNAEPWVO EXEI CUYXPOVIOTE (QVEAOYQ IE TOV TUTTO KA TIG
PUBICEIG TOU KIVNTOU TNAEPWVOU, UTTOPE( OE OPICHEVEG CUOKEVEG
VO TIPETTEL VO EKTENEDETE XEIPOKIVITA TNV EMAVACUVSEDT).
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NEITOYPTIA PAAIOOQNOY

MNatriote to mrjktpo MODE yia va preite otn Aertoupyia
Padidpwvo FM.

N

. MONG el 0Tn AeIToupyial KpATHOTE TaTNpEVO To TIAYKTPO PLAY
/PAUSE wore va exteheaBei n Siadikacia autdpatg avadftnong
TWV KAVONGV.

w

Metéa my ohokAjpwon g Sladikaciag autépatng avadritnong
TWV OTABHWY, LMOPEITE Vo PETaKIVNOETE PETAE) Twv
ArmoBNKEVpEVWY CTABUWY TaTwvTag To mArKtpo PREV/NEXT.

OAHTIEZ ®OPTIZHZ

To nxeio auto Siabéter pmatapia 12V/4,5A upnhiic xwpntkstnTag. Ma
TN POPTION, XPNOILOTIOLEITE TPOYoSOTIKG 15V/3A. H evdeiktikr Auyvia
opTiong avdBel kokkvh yia va urodei€el ot yivetat poption. la v
TINPN POPTION TNG HIMATapiag anartovvTal 4-8 WPES. ATOCUVSECTE
TOV TIPOCAPHOYEX HONG POPTIOTEL MAPWG N pratapia (Mpacvo ewg
@OPTION). XpOvoG AETOUpYiac pmatapiac: 7 wpeg.

40

TEXNIKEZ MPOAIATPA®EX

loxug e6660u: 120W
Mnoarapica: 12V/4,5A
Bluetooth

EUpog epyaciac: 10m
Anokpion ouyvotntac: 80Hz-18kHz
©upa USB

BonBntikr eicodog

EicoSog pikpopuwvou
Padidpwvo FM

Avayviotn Kaptwv micro SD
0B6vn LED

"Evdeién otabung pratapiag
Nuyviec LED



Av GT0 HENOV TIAPACTEL N avdyKn amopping tou
TIpoi6VTOG, AaBeTe umoYn:

MNw¢ ta arm6BANTA NAEKTPOVIKWV TIPOIOVTWY Sev
EMTPEETAI Va amoppirTovTal padf Ke Ta OIKIaKA
anoppippata. AVOKUKAWOTE To aTiG SlaBéaipeg
EYKATAOTACELG.

AnotaBeite oTiq appodieg Tomkég Apxég 1 otov
EHITOPIKO AVTITPOCWITO YIa TTANPOPOPIEG OXETIKA HE
NV avakUKAWon.

(O8nyia mepi amdpppng HAEKTPOVIKGV Kat
HAEKTPIKWV ZUOKEUWV)
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DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD

£\ DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

WE, AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE, LURBE GRUP 5.A, ERRENTERIA, SPAIN, DECLARE UNDER OUR SOLE EN
RESPONSIBILITY THAT THE FOLLOWING PRODUCT: ES

LURBE GRUP S.A, ERRENTERIA, ESPARA, DECLARA BAJO SU EXCLUSIVA RESPONSABILIDAD LA CONFORMIDAD
DEL PRODUCTO:

NGS: BLUETOOTH SPEAKERNGS / MODEL: WILDMETAL

NGS: ALTAVOZ BLUETOOTHNGS | MODELO: WILDMETAL

HAS BEEN TESTED AND FOUND IN CONFORMITY WITH THE FOLLOWING HARMONIZED EUROPEAN STANDARDS:
HASIDO TESTADO EN CONFORMIDAD CON LAS SIGUIENTES NORMAS STANDARD EUROPEAS ARMONIZADAS:

ETSIEN 301489-1V 1.9.2 (2011-09) EN62479:2010

ETS!EN 301 489-17 V 2.2.1 (2012-09) EN 60065:2014

ETS{EN 300 328V 1.8.1 (2012-06)

AND THEREFORE COMPLY WITH THE ESSENTIAL REQUIREMENTS AND PROVISIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
DIRECTIVES OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND EUROPEAN COUNCIL:

Y, POR LO TANTO, CUMPLE CON LOS REQUERIMIENTOS Y PROVISIONES DE LAS SIGUIENTES DIRECTIVAS DEL
PARLAMENTO EURQPEOQ:

ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY DIRECTIVE (EMC) 2014/30/EU
RADIO EQUIPMENT DIRECTIVE 2014/53/EU
LOW VOLTAGE DIRECTIVE (LVD) 2014/35/EU

ERRENTERIA, JULY 15TH, 2017
ROHS DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU i ERRENTERIA, 15 DE JULIO DE 2017
DIRECTIVA DE COMPATIBILIDAD ELECTROMAGNETICA (EMC) 2014/30/EU

DIRECTIVA DE EQUIPOS DE RADIO 2014/53/EU SIGNED

DIRECTIVA DE BAJA TENSION (LVD) 2014/35/EU FIRMADO

DIRECTIVA ROHS 2011/65/EU

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:  LURBE GRUPS.A
REPRESENTANTE AUTORIZADO: POL. IND. EGUIBURUBERRI P
C/EGUIBURUBERRI, 5

20100 ERRENTERIA (GUIPUZCOA) RAUL MARTIN
SPAIN PRODUCT MANAGER
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/~\ DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE
DECLARACAO DE CONFORMIDADE

LURBE GRUP S.A, ERRENTERIA, ESPAGNE, SOUS SA RESPONSABILITE EXCLUSIVE, CERTIFIE LA CONFORMITE DU FR
PRODUIT : PT

LURBE GRUP S.A, ERRENTERIA, ESPANA, DECLARA SOB A SUA EXCLUSIVA RESPONSABILIDADE A
CONFORMIDADE DO PRODUTO:

NGS : HAUT-PARLEUR BLUETOOTHNGS / MODELE : WILDMETAL

NGS: ALTO-FALANTE BLUETOOTHNGS |/ MODELO: WILDMETAL

AETE TESTE CONFORMEMENT AUX NORMES STANDARD EUROPEENNES HARMONISEES SUIVANTES :
FOITESTADO EM CONFORMIDADE COM AS SEGUINTES NORMAS STANDARD EUROPEIAS HARMONIZADAS:

ETSIEN 301 489-1V 1.9.2(2011-09) EN62479:2010
ETSIEN 301489-17 V 2.2.1 (2012-09) EN 60065:2014
ETSIEN 300 328V 1.8.1(2012-06)

ET RESPECTE DONC LES EXIGENCES ET LES DISPOSITIONS DES DIRECTIVES SUIVANTES DU PARLEMENT
EUROPEEN :

E, POR CONSEGUINTE, CUMPRE COM 0S REQUISITOS E PROVISOES DAS SEGUINTES DIRECTIVAS DO
PARLAMENTO EUROPEU:

DIRECTIVE DE COMPATIBILITE ELECTROMAGNETIQUE (EMC) 2014/30/EU
DIRECTIVE SUR LES EQUIPEMENTS RADIO 2014/53(EU
DIRECTIVE BASSE TENSION (LVD) 2014/35/EU

ERRENTERIA, LE 15 JUILLET 2017
DIRECTIVE ROHS 2011/65/EU , ERRENTERIA, 15 DE JULHO DE 2017
DIRECTIVA DE COMPATIBILIDADE ELECTROMAGNETICA (EMC) 2014/30/EU

DIRECTIVA RELATIVA AQS EQUIPAMENTOS DE RADIO 2014/53/EU SIGNE

DIRECTIVA DE BAIXA TENSAO (LVD) 2014/35/EU ASSINADO

DIRECTIVA ROHS 2011/65/EU

REPRESENTANT AUTORISE : LURBE GRUPS.A
REPRESENTANTE AUTORIZADO: POL. IND. EGUIBURUBERRI
C/ EGUIBURUBERR, 5

20100 ERRENTERIA (GUIPUZCOA) RAUL MARTIN
SPAIN PRODUCT MANAGER



I NGS

TECHNICAL SUPPORT: WWW.NGS.EU/SUPPORT
WWW.NGS.EU



